202.202
403.208
409.15
502.702
508.141
508.142
515.201
515.202
518.1
518.2
518.391
518.4
518.48
518.7
518.75
518.76
518.8
518.81
518.864
518.92
518.921
518.93
518.94
520.234
520.2407
520.5
523.1201
524.4
524.7212
526.301
527.341
527.343
627.712
627.73
627.77
629.05
631.1

Maine Turnpike Authority

Schedule of Items
Bridge Repairs -

Contract ID: 2022.12
Contract Type: Contract

Route 1 Off-Ramp (Ramp J) Underpass (MM 1.50)

" Quantity | _uoM |

Wilson Road Underpass (MM 2.00)

1 ikl Afinld Dansd FRARA 477 DN\
Description
Removing Pavement Surface
Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Surface)
Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied
Replace Bridge Drain (Type Al)
High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (Ramp J) (994 SY)
High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (Wilson Rd) (927 SY)
Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces
Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces
Abutment Repairs
Pier Repairs
Repairing Granite Curb Joint and Bedding Mortar
Epoxy Injection Crack Repair
Reseal Joints
Repair of Overhead Surfaces < 8 inches
Fascia and Overhang Repairs
Partial Concrete Curb Reconstruction
Partial Depth Concrete Deck Repairs
Full Depth Concrete Deck Repairs
Elastomeric Concrete Header Repair
Slope Protection Repairs
Slope Protection Concrete Repairs
Parapet Repairs
Parapet Surface Repairs
Expansion Device - Silicone Coated and Pre-Compressed Seal
Bridge Joint Steel Modification
Remove and Replace Gland Seal (Wilson Rd)
Reset Steel Bearings
Protective Shielding - Steel Girders
Jacking Existing Superstructure (Ramp 1J)
Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1
Work Zone Crash Cushion - TL-3
Resetting Existing Work Zone Crash Cushion
White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line
Temporary 6" Pavement Marking Tape
Removing Existing Pavement Markings
Hand Labor, Straight Time
Air Compressor (including operator)

3,310.00
331.00
132.00

11.00
1.00
1.00

1,030.00

1,020.00
730.00

20.00
1,480.00
90.00
125.00
5.00
147.00
280.00
515.00
175.00
10.00
170.00
80.00
110.00
361.00
36.00
4.00
2.00
5.00
360.00
1.00
750.00
4.00
4.00
11,540.00
72.00

3,135.00
100.00
100.00
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Contract ID: 2022.12
Contract Type: Contract

Maine Turnpike Authority
Schedule of Items

e | pecipton | quanity | uow

631.11 Air Tool (including operator) 100.00

631.12 All Purpose Excavator (including operator) 100.00 HR
631.171 Truck - small (including operator) 100.00 HR
631.36 Foreman 100.00 HR
639.19 Field Office, Type B 1.00 EA
643.72 Temporary Traffic Signal 1.00 LS
652.3 Flashing Arrow 4.00 EA
652.312 Type III Barricade 14.00 EA
652.33 Drum 230.00 EA
652.34 Cone 50.00 EA
652.35 Construction Signs 2,040.00 SF
652.361 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices 1.00 LS
652.38 Flaggers 300.00 HR
652.41 Portable Changeable Message Sign 3.00 EA
652.45 Truck Mounted Attenuator 50.00 Cb
652.451 Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign 35.00 CD
652.47 Sequential Flashing Warning Lights 90.00 EA
656.75 Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control 1.00 LS
659.1 Mobilization 1.00 LS
830.17 Utility Conduit Hanger System Hardware 1.00 LS
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